Page 1 of 2
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com MAX18185
Revised: 06/28/19
WALL PACKS CLASS I DIVISION 2 | HL-WP SERIES
5
CLASSIFICATIONS & RATINGS:
   • ETL listing, Wet Locations
   • Class I, Div. 2 Groups A, B, C & D
   • IP66
   • BAA Compliant
CONTROLS:
   • Die cast Aluminum housing
   • Powdercoat finish
   • 120-277V, Dimming driver, 10%
   • 1/2” NPT opening available on each side of the fixture for
      conduits wiring
   • Rated for 6 #12 AWG 90°C for Through Wiring
APPLICATIONS:
  • Industrial facilities
  • Oil platforms
  • Mining
  • Mills
  • Chemical plants and other heavy industrial/hazardous
     environments
WARRANTY:
5-year standard warranty* (further details available at
*Product may be eligible for a warranty extension to 10 years, for an
additional fee. Contact MaxLite for details.
MODEL SELECTION Typical order example: HL-WP26U50
HL - WP U
FAMILY - SUB FAMILY STYLE NOMINAL
WATTAGE VOLTAGE LENS CCT
HL= Hazardous
Location
- WP= Wall
Packs,
C1D2
[BLANK]= Open
Frame
26= 26W, 70W
HID equivalent
U= 120-
277V
[BLANK]= Clear,
110° * 110°
40= 4000K,
80 CRI
V= Vertical
Frame
43= 43W, 150W
HID equivalent
D= Diffused,
110° * 120°
50= 5000K,
80 CRI
The HL-WP Series Wall Pack is engineered to stand up to the toughest operating conditions in Class
I Division 2 applications, including oil platforms, chemical plants and other potentially explosive
environments. Its slim profile and versatile mounting options enable this long-lasting,
high-performance fixture to address a variety of lighting needs with 8 to 18 ft. mounting heights.
ACCESSORY
ORDER CODE ITEM # DESCRIPTION IMAGE
14101735 HLWPA HAZARDOUS LOCATION WALL PACK,
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET, STAINLESS STEEL, SET OF 2
14101736 HLWPY HAZARDOUS LOCATION WALL PACK,
YOKE MOUNT, STAINLESS STEEL
12 1/8”
309.1mm
6 3/4”
172.7mm
6 1/8”
154mm
8 7/8”
225.8mm
4”
102mm
12 1/8”
309.1mm
6 3/4”
172.7mm
6 1/8”
154mm
8 7/8”
225.8mm
4”
102mm
12 1/8”
309.1mm
6 3/4”
172.7mm
6 1/8”
154mm
8 7/8”
225.8mm
4”
102mm
Open Frame
Vertical Frame Shown with Yoke Mount
Page 2 of 2
Phone: 1-800-555-5629  |  Fax: 973-244-7333  |  Web: www.maxlite.com  |  E-mail: info@maxlite.com MAX18185
Revised: 06/28/19
WALL PACKS CLASS I DIVISION 2 | HL-WP SERIES
5
SPECIFICATIONS:  HL-WP26U50 HL-WP43U50 HL-WP26U40 HL-WP43U40
ITEM SPECIFICATION DETAILS
GENERAL
PERFORMANCE
Input Power (W) 26W 43W 26W 43W
Lumens Delivered (lm) 3332 5538 3199 5316
Efficacy (lm/W) 126 128 121 123
Color Temperature 5000K 4000K
BUG Rating B1-U2-G1 B2-U3-G1 B1-U2-G1 B2-U3-G1
Operating Temperature -25oC to 40oC (-13oF to 104oF)
ELECTRICAL
Power Factor >0.90
Input Voltage 120-277V standard
Surge Protection 2kV 6kV 2kV 6kV
CERTIFICATION
Certification ENERGY STAR, ETL, IP66, CID2, BAA Compliant
Environment IP66
Temperature Code T4
Warranty 5-year standard warranty*
.5
1 2
5
MAXLITE, INC
HL-WP26U50
HL-WP26U50
SAMSUNG 561B 66PCS
Horizontal Footcandles
Scale: 1 Inch = 10 Ft.
Light Loss Factor = 1.00
Lumens Per Lamp = N.A. (absolute photometry)
Luminaire Lumens = 3199
Mounting Height = 10.00 Ft
Maximum Calculated Value = 10.55 Fc
Arrangement: Single
Photometric Toolbox Professional Edition - Copyright 2002-2011 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
Page 1
.5
1 2
5
MAXLITE
HL-WP43U50
HL-WP43U50
SAMSUNG 561B 108PCS
Horizontal Footcandles
Scale: 1 Inch = 10 Ft.
Light Loss Factor = 1.00
Lumens Per Lamp = N.A. (absolute photometry)
Luminaire Lumens = 5538
Mounting Height = 15.00 Ft
Maximum Calculated Value = 8.36 Fc
Arrangement: Single
Photometric Toolbox Professional Edition - Copyright 2002-2011 by Lighting Analysts, Inc.
Calculations based on published IES Methods and recommendations.
Results derived from content of manufacturers photometric file.
Page 1
Each gridline represents one
mounting height.
For mounting heights other than
noted multiply FC by the below
factor.
(Chart’s Mtg Height)2
(Actual Mtg Height)2
Factor=
0.5 FC
1 FC
5 FC
2 FC
LEGEND
LAYOUT:
5 5 510 105
5
5
10
10
1010
5
5
10
10
26W Models
Mounting height = 10 ft Mounting height = 15 ft
43W Models